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Title of the Course

English
History |
Sociology
Jurisprudence (Legal
Method, Indian Legal
System, and Basic
Theory of Law)
Law of Torts including
MV Accident and
Consumer Protection
Laws |

Total

Title of the Course
English
(Advanced)
History Il
Political Science |
Law of Contract
Law of Tort
including MV
Accident and
Consumer

Protection Laws I

Total

Semester |

Credit

20

Semester Il

Credit

20
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Internal
Marks

40

40

40

40

40

200

Internal
Marks

40

40

40

40

40

200

External
Marks

60

60

60

60

60

300

External
Marks

60

60

60

60

60

300

Total Marks

100

100

100

100

100

500

Total Marks

100

100

100

100

100

500



Semester Il

Course Code Title of the Credit Internal External Total Marks
Course Marks Marks
01023301 Political 4 40 60 100
Science Il
01023302 Economics 4 40 60 100
01023303 Special 4 40 60 100
Contract
01023304 Family Law | 4 40 60 100
01023305 Constitutional 4 40 60 100
Law |
Total 20 200 300 500
Semester IV
Course Code Title of the Credit Internal External Total
Course Marks Marks Marks
010223401 Effective 4 40 60 100
Communication
Skills
010223402 Political 4 40 60 100
Science Il
010223403 Constitutional 4 40 60 100
Law Il
010223404 Family Law Il 4 40 60 100
010223405 Law of Crimes 4 40 60 100
Paper I: Penal
Code
Total 20 200 300 500
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Semester V

Course Title of the Course Credit Internal External Total Marks

Code Marks Marks

Elective Course: Choose Any One of the following

010223501 Sanskrit | 4 40 60 100
010223502 German | 4 40 60 100
010223508 French | 4 40 60 100
010223509 Spanish | 4 40 60 100
010223510 Hindi | 4 40 60 100
010223511 Marathi | 4 40 60 100

Compulsory Courses

010223503

Public 4 40 60 100

Administration
010223504 Property Law 4 40 60 100
010223505 Company Law | 4 40 60 100
010223506 Administrative 4 40 60 100
Law

010223507 Law of Crimes 4 40 60 100

Paper II: Criminal
Procedure Code |

Total 24 240 360 600
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Semester VI

Course Code Title of the Course Credit Internal External Total Marks

Marks Marks

Elective Course: Choose Second Part of the elective selected in
Semester V.

Illustration: If one chose German | in Semester V, then he/she must choose German Il in

Semester VI.
010223601 Sanskrit Il 4 40 60 100
010223602 German I 4 40 60 100
010223608 French Il 4 40 60 100
010223609 Spanish 1l 4 40 60 100
010223610 Hindi Il 4 40 60 100
010223611 Marathi Il 4 40 60 100

Compulsory Courses

010223603 Philosophy 4 40 60 100
010223604 Company Law-I 4 40 60 100
010223605  Environmental Law 4 40 60 100
010223606 Principles of 4 40 60 100

Taxation Law
010223607 Law of Crimes 4 40 60 100
Paper Ill: Criminal
Procedure Code Il

Total 24 240 360 600
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Semester VII

Course Code Title of the Course Credit Internal External Total
Marks Marks Marks
Compulsory Courses
010223701 Public International Law 4 40 60 100
010223702 Civil Procedure Code and 4 40 60 100

Limitation Act |

Elective: Choose Any Two of the Following

010223703 Merger and 4 40 60 100
Acquisitions

010223704 General Agreement 4 40 60 100
on Tariff and Trade
010223705 Banking Law 4 40 60 100
010223706 Insurance Law 4 40 60 100
010223707 Human Rights Law 4 40 60 100
and Practice
010223708 Gender Justice and 4 40 60 100
Feminist

Jurisprudence

010223709 Humanitarian and 4 40 60 100
Refugee Law

010223710 Intellectual Property 4 40 60 100
Law
Total 16 160 240 400
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Semester VI

Course Code Title of the Course Credit Internal External Total Marks
Marks WES
Compulsory Courses
010223801 Law of Evidence 4 40 60 100
010223802 Civil Procedure Code 4 40 60 100
and Limitation Act Il
010223803 Forensic Science 4 40 60 100

Elective: Choose Any Two of the Following

International Criminal

010223804 | aw 4 40 60 100

Penology and
010223806 Media Law 4 40 60 100

Information Technology 4 40 60 100
010223807 | aw

International Banking 4 40 60 100
010223808  and Finance

Trade in Intellectual 4 40 60 100
010223809 Property

International Trade and 4 40 60 100
010223810 Economics

International 4 40 60 100
010223811  Organization

Total 20 200 300 500
Semester IX

Course Code Title of the Credit Internal External Total Marks

Course WES Marks

Compulsory Courses

010223901 Labour and 4 40 60 100
Industrial
Law
010223902 Drafting, 6 i5s0 00 - 150

SIU (Revised Programme Structure 04/03/2015)



Pleading and
Conveyance
(Clinical
Course I)?!

010223903 Alternative 6 50 0 e 150
Dispute
Resolution
(Clinical
Course I1)2

Elective: Choose Any One of the Following

Comparative

010223904 Criminal 4 40 60 100
Procedure
010223905 Comparative 4 40 60 100
Constitution
010223906 Investment 4 40 60 100
Law
Trade and 4 40 60 100
010223907 Services in
Emigration
Total 20 380 120 500

! The course will be taught class instructions and simulation exercises, preferably with assistance of
practicing lawyers/retired judges. Apart from teaching the relevant provisions of law, the course may include
not less than 15 practical exercises in drafting carrying a total of 60 marks (4 marks each) and 15 exercises
in Conveyancing carrying another 60 marks (4 marks each) remaining 30 marks will be given for viva voce.
Vive voce examination will be conducted by a panel consisting of internal and external members (appointed
by the Symbiosis International University).

2 The course will be conducted by senior legal practitioners through simulation and case studies. Evaluation
will be conducted in practical exercises for 120 marks and viva voce for 30 marks. Vive voce examination
will be conducted by a panel consisting of internal and external members (appointed by the Symbiosis
International University).
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Semester X

Course Code Title of the Course Credit Internal External

Marks Marks

0102231001 Professional Ethics and 6 150 - 150
Professional Accounting
System (Clinical Course

11)3
0102231002 Moot Court Exercise and 6 150 - 150
Internship (Clinical
Course IV)*
0102231003 Projects and 4 100 - 100

Presentation

0102231006 Integrated Disaster 3 75 - 75
Management
Programme

Elective: Choose Any One of the Following

0102231004 Financial and Systemic 4 40 60 100
Fraud
0102231005 UNCITRAL Model Codes 4 40 60 100
Total 20+3 440+75 60 500+75

3 This course will be conducted through class instructions and simulation exercises, in association with
practicing lawyers. Evaluation will include written test (80 marks), case study (20 marks), Periodical problem
solution (20 marks) and viva-voce (30 marks). Vive voce examination will be conducted by a panel
consisting of internal and external members (appointed by the Symbiosis International University).

4 This course will have three components: a. Moot Court (Three moot courts with 10 marks each= 30
marks); b. Observance of Trial in two cases, one Civil and one Criminal (30 marks); and c. Interviewing
techniques and Pre-trial preparations and as per the given format, cumulative Internship diary (60 marks).
Each student will further observe the preparation of documents and court papers by the Advocate and the
procedure for the filing of the suit/petition. This will be recorded in a separate diary. In addition to the above
three components, the fourth component will be Viva Voce examination on all the above three aspects (30
marks). Vive voce examination will be conducted by a panel consisting of internal and external members
(appointed by the Symbiosis International University).
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Bachelor of Arts and Bachelor of Laws (BA. LL.B.)

Batch 2010-15

Summary

Semester Number of Credit Internal External Total
Courses Marks WES

I 5 20 200 300 500

Il 5 20 200 300 500

1l 5 20 200 300 500

v 5 20 200 300 500

\Y 6 24 240 360 600

\ 6 24 240 360 600

VI 4 16 160 240 400

VI 5 20 200 300 500

IX 4 20 380 120 500
X 4+1 20+3 440+75 60 500+75
Total 49+1 204+3 2460+75 2640 5100+75
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