Symbiosis Law School-NOIDA

Bachelor of Arts and Bachelor of Laws (BA. LL.B.)
(Batch 2010-15)

Semester I

Course Code	Title of the Course	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks
010223101	English	4	40	60	100
010223102	History I	4	40	60	100
010223103	Sociology	4	40	60	100
010223104	Jurisprudence (Legal Method, Indian Legal System, and Basic Theory of Law)	4	40	60	100
010223105	Law of Torts including MV Accident and Consumer Protection Laws I	4	40	60	100
	Total	20	200	300	500

Semester II

Course Code	Title of the Course	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks
010223201	English (Advanced)	4	40	60	100
010223202	History II	4	40	60	100
010223203	Political Science I	4	40	60	100
010223204	Law of Contract	4	40	60	100
010223205	Law of Tort including MV Accident and Consumer Protection Laws II	4	40	60	100
	Total	20	200	300	500

Semester III

Course Code	Title of the Course	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks
01023301	Political Science II	4	40	60	100
01023302	Economics	4	40	60	100
01023303	Special Contract	4	40	60	100
01023304	Family Law I	4	40	60	100
01023305	Constitutional Law I	4	40	60	100
To	otal	20	200	300	500

Semester IV

Course Code	Title of the Course	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks
010223401	Effective Communication Skills	4	40	60	100
010223402	Political Science III	4	40	60	100
010223403	Constitutional Law II	4	40	60	100
010223404	Family Law II	4	40	60	100
010223405	Law of Crimes Paper I: Penal Code	4	40	60	100
Т	otal	20	200	300	500

Semester V

Course Code	Title of the Course	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks				
Elective Course: Choose Any One of the following									
010223501	Sanskrit I	4	40	60	100				
010223502	German I	4	40	60	100				
010223508	French I	4	40	60	100				
010223509	Spanish I	4	40	60	100				
010223510	Hindi I	4	40	60	100				
010223511	Marathi I	4	40	60	100				
	•	Compulsory (Courses						
010223503	Public Administration	4	40	60	100				
010223504	Property Law	4	40	60	100				
010223505	Company Law I	4	40	60	100				
010223506	Administrative Law	4	40	60	100				
010223507	Law of Crimes Paper II: Criminal Procedure Code I	4	40	60	100				
	Total	24	240	360	600				

Semester VI

Course Code	Title of the Course	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks				
Elective Course: Choose Second Part of the elective selected in Semester V.									
Illustration: If one chose German I in Semester V, then he/she must choose German II in Semester VI.									
010223601	Sanskrit II	4	40	60	100				
010223602	German II	4	40	60	100				
010223608	French II	4	40	60	100				
010223609	Spanish II	4	40	60	100				
010223610	Hindi II	4	40	60	100				
010223611	Marathi II	4	40	60	100				
	Co	ompulsory C	Courses						
010223603	Philosophy	4	40	60	100				
010223604	Company Law-I	4	40	60	100				
010223605	Environmental Law	4	40	60	100				
010223606	Principles of Taxation Law	4	40	60	100				
010223607	Law of Crimes Paper III: Criminal Procedure Code II	4	40	60	100				
	Total	24	240	360	600				

Semester VII

Course Code	Title of the Course	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks					
	Compulsory Courses									
010223701	Public International Law	4	40	60	100					
010223702	Civil Procedure Code and Limitation Act I	4	40	60	100					
	Elective: Choose Ar	ny Two of t	he Following							
010223703	Merger and Acquisitions	4	40	60	100					
010223704	General Agreement on Tariff and Trade	4	40	60	100					
010223705	Banking Law	4	40	60	100					
010223706	Insurance Law	4	40	60	100					
010223707	Human Rights Law and Practice	4	40	60	100					
010223708	Gender Justice and Feminist Jurisprudence	4	40	60	100					
010223709	Humanitarian and Refugee Law	4	40	60	100					
010223710	Intellectual Property Law	4	40	60	100					
	Total	16	160	240	400					

Semester VIII

Course Code	Title of the Course	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks					
Compulsory Courses										
010223801	Law of Evidence	4	40	60	100					
010223802	Civil Procedure Code and Limitation Act II	4	40	60	100					
010223803	Forensic Science	4	40	60	100					
Elective: Choose Any Two of the Following										
010223804	International Criminal Law	4	40	60	100					
010223805	Penology and Victimology	4	40	60	100					
010223806	Media Law	4	40	60	100					
010223807	Information Technology Law	4	40	60	100					
010223808	International Banking and Finance	4	40	60	100					
010223809	Trade in Intellectual Property	4	40	60	100					
010223810	International Trade and Economics	4	40	60	100					
010223811	International Organization	4	40	60	100					
	Total	20	200	300	500					

Semester IX

Course Code	Title of the Course	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks					
Compulsory Courses										
010223901	Labour and Industrial Law	4	40	60	100					
010223902	Drafting,	6	150		150					

	Pleading and Conveyance (Clinical Course I) ¹				
010223903	Alternative Dispute Resolution (Clinical Course II) ²	6	150		150
	Elective	e: Choose <u>Any</u>	One of the Follo	owing	
010223904	Comparative Criminal Procedure	4	40	60	100
010223905	Comparative Constitution	4	40	60	100
010223906	Investment Law	4	40	60	100
010223907	Trade and Services in Emigration	4	40	60	100
	Total	20	380	120	500

_

¹ The course will be taught class instructions and simulation exercises, preferably with assistance of practicing lawyers/retired judges. Apart from teaching the relevant provisions of law, the course may include not less than 15 practical exercises in drafting carrying a total of 60 marks (4 marks each) and 15 exercises in Conveyancing carrying another 60 marks (4 marks each) remaining 30 marks will be given for viva voce. Vive voce examination will be conducted by a panel consisting of internal and external members (appointed by the Symbiosis International University).

² The course will be conducted by senior legal practitioners through simulation and case studies. Evaluation will be conducted in practical exercises for 120 marks and viva voce for 30 marks. Vive voce examination will be conducted by a panel consisting of internal and external members (appointed by the Symbiosis International University).

Semester X

Course Code	Title of the Course	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total Marks
0102231001	Professional Ethics and Professional Accounting System (Clinical Course III) ³	6	150	-	150
0102231002	Moot Court Exercise and Internship (Clinical Course IV) ⁴	6	150	-	150
0102231003	Projects and Presentation	4	100	-	100
0102231006	Integrated Disaster Management Programme	3	<mark>75</mark>	٠	<mark>75</mark>
	Elective: Choose An	y One of t	he Following		
0102231004	Financial and Systemic Fraud	4	40	60	100
0102231005	UNCITRAL Model Codes	4	40	60	100
	Total	<mark>20+3</mark>	<mark>440+75</mark>	60	500+75

_

³ This course will be conducted through class instructions and simulation exercises, in association with practicing lawyers. Evaluation will include written test (80 marks), case study (20 marks), Periodical problem solution (20 marks) and viva-voce (30 marks). Vive voce examination will be conducted by a panel consisting of internal and external members (appointed by the Symbiosis International University).

⁴ This course will have three components: a. Moot Court (Three moot courts with 10 marks each= 30 marks); b. Observance of Trial in two cases, one Civil and one Criminal (30 marks); and c. Interviewing techniques and Pre-trial preparations and as per the given format, cumulative Internship diary (60 marks). Each student will further observe the preparation of documents and court papers by the Advocate and the procedure for the filing of the suit/petition. This will be recorded in a separate diary. In addition to the above three components, the fourth component will be Viva Voce examination on all the above three aspects (30 marks). Vive voce examination will be conducted by a panel consisting of internal and external members (appointed by the Symbiosis International University).

Bachelor of Arts and Bachelor of Laws (BA. LL.B.)

Batch 2010-15

Summary

Semester	Number of Courses	Credit	Internal Marks	External Marks	Total
I	5	20	200	300	500
II	5	20	200	300	500
III	5	20	200	300	500
IV	5	20	200	300	500
V	6	24	240	360	600
VI	6	24	240	360	600
VII	4	16	160	240	400
VIII	5	20	200	300	500
IX	4	20	380	120	500
Х	<mark>4+1</mark>	<mark>20+3</mark>	440+75	<mark>60</mark>	500+75
Total	<mark>49+1</mark>	204+3	2460+75	2640	5100+75